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Location-Exit doors on egress route Fire doors are provide only 1st and 2nd floor exit at
sfSw4d |stair-2 which are swing in the direction of travel. Stair-1 exit doors in the egress route

sHE=<|are sliding glass door / collapsible security type doors and do not open in the direction

of the travel.

1
ARG
FIToreN

5.8, IS

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
¥4 |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

hlLL]

W “lInitiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

SERRPR| w1212

%%qﬁﬁﬂ 0C—00—202Y

ETNS
FETRTT
@{Wér 5 ENGIEC)

RS 04.03.2021 Observation: Fire doors have been provided
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Location-Exit doors on egress route Fire doors are provide only 1st and 2nd floor exit at
W |stair-2 which are with out locking arrangement. Stair-1 egress doors are sliding glass
sHE=5<|door/collapsible secutity type and there is chance that doors get locked due to any
obstruction in opening/closing.

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, IR

] Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W " |Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

PR v 71212

;{;:@%@ 0C—0b—-2022

ERGIIEE)
N&T] 04.03.2021 Observation: Fire doors have been provided

O
A

e Location-Both stairs Handrail is provided only one side of the staircase.

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, I

S Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUGSE

h/LE]

W “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

SERRFR| w1212

P SE-55-205Y
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% Se—-0b=20232

ENGIEI

ERS 04.03.2021 Observation: Handrail is provided in both the sides




e Location-Stair-1 Fire doors are providing only 1st and 2nd floor exit at stair-2. But
W‘T stair-1 has 2 nos floor exit. Exit-1 is directly open to production (no exit door) and
Exit-2 is sliding type glass door, which is not self-closing type at evacuation route.

I
3G
FrerelE

8.5. IR

S Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses.
EUGSE

] Implemented
SERRFR| w1212

TR

SRS Se—-0b=20232
ENGIEI
ERS 04.03.2021 Observation: Fire doors have been provided

=% [Location-Stair-2 A chemical room is located adjacent to stair-2 exit at ground floor
S| with tinshed roof.

711
ARG
FIerER

¢.5. IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with

IESS |2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor chemical room, which located at the
adjacent to Stair-2 exit

EUGSE

h/LE]

] Implemented (Camical Room has been removed )

JFHE| v 71212
P®E |
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% SE—0L—-2022
ENGIEE)

BRSI 04.03.2021 Observation: Chemical room has been removed




=W [Location-Stair-2 A chemical room is located adjacent to stair-2 exit at ground floor
S| with tinshed roof.

I
SIRGH
EILDRIG!

u.S. A

o Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
ground floor chemical room, which located at the adjacent to Stair-2 exit
EUESE

oy Implemented (Camical Room has been removed)

JAMSHE| v [
PR |

08-035—-2029
NSRS
ENGIEE]

&S] 04.03.2021 Observation: Chemical room has been removed

97 |Location-Ground to 2nd floor Vertical Service Shaft is available which connecting
s{&%1|ground to 2nd floor without fire protection

I
3G
FrerelE

9.3, IR

S Within 6 Weeks, Design and plan for 2 hours fire rated walls for all vertical shafts
as per requirements of RMG guideline.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

SERRFR| w1212

P SE-55-205Y

WETS
Se-0b=20232

Bkl

E °

ERS 04.03.2021 Observation: Vertical service shaft related design drawings got issued.




s"w4F |Location-Ground to 2nd floor Vertical Service Shaft is available which connecting
s74&@S4|ground to 2nd floor without fire protection

711
ARG
FIerER

b.S. IR

o Within 6 months, Implement the design for 2 hours fire rated walls for vertical

shafts
EUESE

W “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.
ST | & 5[

QR 08-08-2049

wenEe |,
Defellef

N&T] 04.03.2021 Observation: Vertical service shaft related design drawings got issued.

974 |Location-Ground floor A designated large storage area is available at ground floor
s{&%f|which adjacent to printing section without fire separation.

Bl
SRS
bl

2.5, IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 2hours fire rated construction

FES9  |with 1.5 hours fire rated door at ground floor fabrics godown , storage area for fire
separation from others operational area.

EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.
ST | & 5[

Eg;%tn 08-08-2039
EGIES)
RCERIS
Herefoq

Sl
N&T] 04.03.2021 Observation: Storage area related design drawings got issued.

08-05-2029




I |Location-Ground floor A designated large storage area is available at ground floor
s4&@%d|which adjacent to printing section without fire separation.

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, I

Within 6 months, Provide 2 hours fire rated construction with 1.5 hours fire rated
& |door at ground floor fabrics godown ,storage area for fire separation from others

operational area.
EUGSE

] Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.

SRR v Bl
m 08-08-2049

Sy 870020

ERS 04.03.2021 Observation: Storage area related design drawings got issued.

w4 |Location-All floor Insufficient number of emergency lighting is provided for evacuation
s4@%| pathway.Emergency light is not covered in full area.

¥
ARG
E2LORIG
55.5. FEHA
The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-
I up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.
EUGSE
Ak
m' Implemented
SERRFR| w1212
TR |
FTTET
Wﬁ?"lﬁ\ﬁ% Se—0b=2022
Eggﬁf ENCIEE
RTJ 04.03.2021 Observation: Emergency lighting has been provided.




B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

SR8, IS

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan tfor dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

PR v 71212

ggggiﬁ-sé—ob—QoQQ

REIRHID
RS 04.03.2021 Observation: Fire pump is available.

e No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, FEFH

IS |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUESE
LhlkE]

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

PR L I

m@[ 08-08-3039

vm“nf' =S
NSRS
EEOE
MR 23fe

RS 04.03.2021 Observation: Fire pump is available.

08-05-2029




‘ﬁ.@gql Factory has 1 inch diameter hose pipe which is not meet requirement of RMG guideline.

711
ARG
FIerER

38.5. IR

] Replace existing 1 inch hose pipe replace with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet the
requirement of RMG guideline.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

JFHE| v %12

ggggiﬁ-sé—ob—QoQQ

ENGIIEE
&S] 04.03.2021 Observation: Diameter of the hose pipe meets requirement.

w4 |Location- 1st floor The water throw of jet is around 15 ft distance. Hose pipe water
s{&%4| pressure is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.

I
3G
FrerelE

3¢S, IR

IS |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.
EUESE
Rk

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

PR L I

Soetic B

ENCIRS)
Babdlall
:ﬁﬂé' ENGIIEE

&S] 04.03.2021 Observation: The water throw of jet meets requirement.

08-05-2029




I | The factory has no provision for hose pipe performance being checked periodically and
sH& | tagged properly

3
SIRGH
EILDRIG!

30,8, IS

FEFH | The hose pipe performance should be checked periodically and properly tagged.
EUGSE

] Implemented
R Clasdcl ClGIEGE]

TR

a 0y-0y-sa90
ENGIEIS
ERS 04.03.2021 Observation: Hose pipe performance has been checked periodically

9=W4E |The capacity of overhead water tank capacity is 10000 liter and underground water
s %l| reservoir capacity is 50000 liter.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5,

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation.
EUESE

Rkt
W “|Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.
SRR v 1212

W@E SE=55-200Y

ENCIRS)
Babdlall
:ﬁﬂ\g" ENGIIEE

RS 04.03.2021 Observation: The factory has installed hydrant system

0C—0b—-2022




"W44 |The capacity of overhead water tank capacity is 10000 liter and underground water
s %l| reservoir capacity is 50000 liter.

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

FESH  |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
EUGSE

] Initiative has been taken and agreed to complete within timeline.
SRR v Bl
e 08-08-2049

T 08-05-2029
ENGIIRE)
ERS 04.03.2021 Observation: The factory has installed hydrant system

Factory has no an iler rator licen
B actory has no any boiler operator license

711
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FIerER

9.5, I

FESH  |Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE
Ak

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SHeTRFR | v 212
N‘%E SE-55-205Y
W‘ﬁ?‘lﬁ\ﬁ% Se—-0b=2022
jﬁaﬁmﬂ' ENGIIRE)
ERS 04.03.2021 Observation: Factory has boiler operator license




